



| To the Honorable Commissions | or of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy themos | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LI MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIS Individual(s) | ES, INC (Association Limited Partnership (ies) attached? 「Yes INO | Limited Partnership Corporation-State FI FI Corporation-State | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/491127 | | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | |
| | | attached 📮 Yes 📮 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be m CENE WARZECHA | • | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Name: GENE WARZECHA Internal Address: LINVATEC CORPORATION | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 11311 CONCEPT BOULEVARD | | 8. Deposit account number: 12–1550 | | |
| | | | | |
| City: State: | FL Zip: 33773 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc | | |
| City:State: | Zip: | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | Zip: DO NOT USE | E THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and | Zip: DO NOT USE | | | |

| 8 | 5-11-2 | 001 | | MA * | |
|---|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|---|--|
| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | | | T | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| | 01/147 | 87 | 1 | , A | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and | / | - | ached one | ginal documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and ad | dress of | receiving party(ies) | |
| LI MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | | Name: L | INVATE | CC CORPORATION | |
| Individual(s) 📮 Associatio | n | | | | |
| General Partnership 📮 Limited Pa | artnership | Street Addres | s: <u>1131</u> | 1 CONCEPT BOULEVARD | |
| XX Corporation-State | 1 | City: LARGO | | State: FLORIDA Zip: 33773 | |
| Other | | individual(s | s) citizensi | hip | |
| | ļ | - | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes 🖵 No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| Assignment | r | | | FLORIDA | |
| Security Agreement 📮 Change | e of Name | Other | | | |
| Other | | | | the United States, a domestic attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No | |
| Execution Date: APRIL 24, 2001 | | (Designations mus | t be a sepa | rate document from assignment) es) attached? | |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | 710011101121112110(3) | 4 4441 005(| coy and one of | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/501804 76/075009 | | B. Trademark 2251995 | • | tion No.(s) 2910 | |
| 75/419127 | | 2162402 | | | |
| Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔯 No | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: | lence 6 | 6. Total number of registrations in | | ations and | |
| Name: GENE WARZECHA | | | | | |
| Internal Address: LINVATEC CORPORATION | N 7 | 7. Total fee (37 C | FR 3.41) | \$_240.00 | |
| | | Enclosed | t | | |
| | | YK Authorize | ed to be a | charged to deposit account | |
| | | A. Authorize | | onal good to deposit december | |
| 11211 CONCERT BOULEVAL | 3 ac | 3. Deposit accour | nt numbe | er: | |
| Street Address: 11311 CONCEPT BOULEVAR | <u> </u> | | -1550 | | |
| | | | | | |
| City: LARGO State:FLORIDA Zip:3 | 33773 | (Attach dunlicate | convertable | is page if paying by deposit account) | |
| , | | | Jopy Or un | o hado a halling of cohook access, | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoopy of the original document. | going informati | ion is true and co | orrect and | d any attached copy is a true | |
| GENE WARZECHA | | 1/. | /_ | 5/1/01 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signa | ature | | Date | |
| | es including cover sh | eet, attachments, and do | ocument: { | <u>-2</u> _ | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Li Medical Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 4 Armstrong Road, Shelton, Connecticut 06484 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using marks which are the subject of registrations in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as identified in the attached Schedule 1 (the "Purchased Intellectual Property");

AND, WHEREAS, Linvatec Corporation, a Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 13111 Concept Boulevard, Largo, Florida 33773 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Purchased Intellectual Property, and the registration thereof.

Date: April 24, 2001

LI MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By

Stephen A. Maguire, Vice President and Chief Operating Officer, Secretary and Treasurer

Schedule 1

PURCHASED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. Application Serial #75/501804

TRADEMARKS

MicroMite

1.

| •, | Title of the | 0.0. Application Schai #75/501804 |
|----|--------------|--|
| 2. | MiniMite | Japan Application Serial #10-35232 Australia Registration #759887 Canada Registration #TMA 527912 European Community Registration #799015 United States Registration #2251995 |
| 3. | StitchPak | U.S. Application Serial #75/419127 |
| 4. | UltraFix | Australia Registration #705212 European Community Registration #70920 Japan Registration #4271049 United States Registration #2162402 |
| 5. | UltraFix RC | United States Registration #2182910 |
| 6. | UltraSorb | Australia Application Serial #858979 Canada Application Serial #1084919 European Community Application Serial #1979053 Japan Application Serial #2000-129329 Mexico Application Serial # 463867 Switzerland Application Serial #14628/2000 |

Note: All **Bolded** items above have received Registrations and should be represented by the trademark symbol (®).

RECORDED: 05/04/2001

U.S. Application Serial #76/075009